

City of Chicago



A2014-14

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

1/15/2014

Sponsor(s):

Emanuel (Mayor)

Type:

Appointment

Title:

Appointment of Maria Guerra Lapacek as Commissioner of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on License and Consumer Protection



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

January 15, 2014

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Maria Guerra Lapacek as Commissioner of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

Chicago, February 5, 2014

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on License and Consumer Protection, having under consideration an appointment introduced by Mayor Rahm Emanuel (which was referred on January 15, 2014), appointing Maria Guerra Lapacek as Commissioner of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection, begs leave to recommend that Your Honorable Body $p\ a\ s\ s$ the appointment which is transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members of the committee on January 29, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

FMMA MITTS

CHAIRMAN, COMMITTEE ON LICENSE AND CONSUMER

PROTECTION